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David Charles Codd

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode RH8 ODG

Date of birth January 1953
Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
EDCO OIL & GAS LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

PETROLEUM GEOLOGY
CONFERENCES LIMITED
INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM

STAR SERVICE STATIONS LIMITED
CHEVRON BRITAIN LIMITED
CHEVRON CAPTAIN COMPANY
TEXACO NORTH SEA U.K. LIMITED
CHEVRON CAPTAIN COMPANY LLC
TEXACO EXPLORATION LIMITED
TEAM FUELS LIMITED

00463272 LIMITED

TEXACO EUROPE LIMITED
REGENT OIL COMPANY LIMITED
TEXACO OIL (U.K.) LIMITED
CHEVRON INTERNATIONAL
TANKSHIP LIMITED

GETTY MARINE SERVICES LIMITED
TEXACO MARINE INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

TEXACO INDIA LIMITED

TEXACO PROPERTIES LIMITED
VALERO ENERGY UK LTD
CHEVRON INTERNATIONAL
TANKSHIP LIMITED

STAR SERVICE STATIONS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

David Charles Codd

Number
FC023748

Number
03836484

00135273
00538877
01006065
SF000163
00807340
FC005494
01019408
00494048
00463272
02770819
00516336
00902195
00485028

00761722
01316818

03263063
02224706
00145197
00485028

00538877

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Other

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Other

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
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904123091

904123091
Rose Cottage High Street
Limpsfield

Surrey
British

App. Date
25/02/2002

App. Date
01/08/2003

12/01/2000
01/01/1998
17/02/1997
17/02/1997
17/02/1997
17/02/1997
17/02/1997
23/01/1997
23/01/1997
23/01/1997
23/01/1997
23/01/1997
23/01/1997

23/01/1997
23/01/1997

20/11/1996
01/05/1995
22/11/1994
15/09/1992

09/09/1992

Res. Date

Res. Date
30/09/2005

19/09/2002
11/12/2001
11/12/2001
11/12/2001
11/12/2001
11/12/2001
23/01/2002
18/09/2002
30/10/2002
23/01/2002
23/01/2002
20/05/2002

23/01/2002
23/01/2002

23/01/2002

11/04/2002
25/06/1993

08/07/1993

Position
Director

Position
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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David Charles Codd

TEXACO MARINE INVESTMENTS
LIMITED

VALERO EQUITY SERVICES LTD
00463272 LIMITED

CHEVRON BRITAIN LIMITED
TEAM FUELS LIMITED

VALERO ENERGY UK LTD
TEXACO NORTH SEA U.K. LIMITED
TEXACO PROPERTIES LIMITED
REGENT OIL COMPANY LIMITED
TEAM FUELS (ANGLIA) LIMITED

TEXACO EXPLORATION LIMITED

TEXACO OIL (U.K.) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01316818

02203164

00463272

01006065

00494048

00145197

00807340

02224706

00516336

00068141

01019408

00902195

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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17/08/1992

17/07/1992

01/07/1992

01/07/1992

01/07/1992

01/07/1992

01/07/1992

01/07/1992

01/07/1992

01/07/1992

01/07/1992

01/07/1992

904123091

01/07/1993

02/08/1993

01/07/1994

02/04/1993

17/05/1993

01/01/1999

23/07/1993

01/07/1993

25/06/1993

18/01/1993

23/07/1993

01/07/1993

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



